
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 
 
CONTRACTOR: ___ Hajer Ahmad __AMENDMENT #:  __1__ 
   
GRANT # if applicable: 19041700-56697 (General Funds) AGREEMENT #:    91331311   
 
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 
 
GRANT NAME: (General Funds) DATE: August 14, 2020 
 
 
FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   General Funds 
 
ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 19041700-56697-0000 
 
ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $1,000 
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $1,000 
     
       __x___ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 
 
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $2,000 
 
       ___X_____ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 
 
 
AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $3,000 
 
FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:   ESSERF Grant - 25506342-56694-0000 
 
DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: To increase funding of $1,000 by $3,000 to $3,000 (total) and, to increase the 
number of hours from 40 by 80 to 120 (total hours) to cover costs of increased translations due to Covid-19.  The original agreement 
through General Funds was for $1,000 and this amendment through ESSERF Grant adds $2,000.  
 
 
ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 
 
 
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________          08/18/2020   
      (Name)            (Date) 
 
 
      ________Arabic Translator_____________________________ 
      (Title) 
 
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________    _______________ 
   President                (Date) 
 
 
 
 
 





91331311








	Hajer Ahmad Amendment (Signed and Dated)
	HAJER AHMAD 91331311
	HAJER AHMAD


